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1, the undersigned, do hereby
above described property in accordance with the official records,
and that this plat is a true representation of said survey.

Given under my hand and seal

certify that I have surveyed the
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Stanley M. Shartle, Registered Land
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Sannung M, SHARTLE

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

FOR DEED TO THE HENDRICKS COUNTY FARM BUREAU COOPERATIVE ASSN., INC.

Parts of Lots 1 and 2 and a vacated part of Railroad Street in
the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning
at the southwest corner of said Lot 1; thence Northerly along the west -
line of said lot 60 feet; thence Easterly 120 feet to a point on the
east line of said Lot 2 which is 60 feet northerly from the southeast
corner of said lot; thence Southerly along said east line 25 feet;
thence Southwesterly 31.6 feet to a point which is 30 feet west of
said east line and 25 feet north of the south line of said Lot 2;
thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 2;
thence Southwesterly 17.5 feet to a point which is 7 feet west and
16 feet south of said southwest corner; thence Westerly parallel with
the south line of said Lot 1 a distance of 53 feet to the prolonged
east line of Pearl Street; thence Northerly along said prolonged east
line 16 feet to the point of beginning.

Also, parts of Lots 3 and 4 and a vacated part of Walnut Street
in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning
at the northwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Easterly along the north
lines of said lots 120 feet to the northeast corner of said Lot U4;
thence continuing Easterly along the prolonged north line of said ILot
4 a distance of 17 feet; thence Southerly parallel with the east line
of said Lot 4 a distance of 75 feet; thence Southwesterly 20.8 feet
to a point on said east line which is 35 feet northerly from the
southeast corner of said Lot 4; thence Westerly 120 feet to a point
on the west line of said Lot 3 which is 35 feet northerly from the
southwest corner of said lot; thence Northerly along the west line
of said Lot 3 to the point of beginning. ‘

Also, parts of Lots 3 and 4, a part of the old Depot Lot, and
vacated parts of Railroad and Walnut Streets in the Original Town of
Amo, Indiana, all described as follows: Beginning at the southwest
corner of said Lot 3; thence Northeasterly 120.15 feet to a point on
the east line of said Lot 4 which is 6 feet northerly from the south-
east corner of said lot; thence Easterly 60 feet to a point on the
east line of Walnut Street which is 6 feet northerly from the south-
west corner of Lot 5 in said Original Town; thence Southerly along
the east line of said Walnut Street (and along said east line pro-
longed) 81 feet to a point which 20 feet northerly of the center
line of the Penn Central Railroad track; thence Westerly parallel with
said center line 210 feet; thence Southerly parallel with said prolonged
east line of Walnut Street 20 feet to the center line of said track;




thence Westerly along said center line 100 feet to the prolonged

east line of Pearl Street; thence Northerly on said prolonged east
line 51 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the center line of said
track 60 feet; thence Northeasterly T4.l4 feet to the southeast corner
of Lot 2 in said Original Town; thence Easterly 10 feet to the point
of beginning. Subject to the right of way of the Penn Central Rail-
road.

Also, Lots 5 and 6 in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, and
including herein all rights in any adjacent street or alley either
vacated or not vacated.

: Also, a part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, described as follows:
Beginning on the south line of said quarter-quarter section at a
point 173.9 feet East of a stone at the southwest corner of said
quarter-quarter section; thence North 32 feet to the south line of
the right of way of the Penn Central Railroad; thence East along
said right of way line 93.45 feet; thence South 32 feet to the south
line of said quarter-quarter section; thence West 93.45 feet along
the south line of said gquarter—quarter section to the point of
beginning. Subject to all legal highways, rights of way, and ease-
ments.

Given under my hand and seal September 7, 1976:

Stanley M. SWartle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana
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SmANLERNE M, SHARIWLE;

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

FOR DEED TO THE HENDRICKS COUNTY FARM BUREAU COOPERATIVE ASSN., INC.

Parts of Lots 1 and 2 and a vacated part of Railroad Street in
the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning
at the southwest corner of said Lot 1; thence Northerly along the west
line of said lot 60 feet; thence Easterly 120 feet to a point on the
east line of said Lot 2 which is 60 feet northerly from the southeast
corner of said lot; thence Southerly along said east line 25 feet;
thence Southwesterly 31.6 feet to a point which is 30 feet west of
said east line and 25 feet north of the south line of said Lot 2;
thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 2;
thence Southwesterly 17.5 feet to a point which is 7 feet west and
16 feet south of said southwest corner; thence Westerly parallel with
the south line of said Lot 1 a distance of 53 feet to the prolonged
east line of Pearl Street; thence Northerly along said prolonged east
line 16 feet to the point of beginning.

Also, parts of Lots 3 and 4 and a vacated part of Walnut Street
in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, described as follows: Beginning
at the northwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Easterly along the north
lines of said lots 120 feet to the northeast corner of said Lot 4;
thence continuing Easterly along the prolonged north line of said Lot
4 a distance of 17 feet; thence Southerly parallel with the east line
of said Lot U4 a distance of 75 feet; thence Southwesterly 20.8 feet
to a point on said east line which is 35 feet northerly from the
southeast corner of said Lot 4; thence Westerly 120 feet to a point
on the west line of said Lot 3 which is 35 feet northerly from the
southwest corner of said lot; thence Northerly along the west line
of said Lot 3 to the point of beginning.

Also, parts of Lots 3 and 4, a part of the old Depot Lot, and
vacated parts of Railroad and Walnut Streets in the Original Town of
Amo, Indiana, all described as follows: Beginning at the southwest
corner of said Lot 3; thence Northeasterly 120.15 feet to a point on
the east line of said Lot 4 which is 6 feet northerly from the south-
east corner of said lot; thence Easterly 60 feet to a point on the
east line of Walnut Street which is 6 feet northerly from the south-
west corner of Lot 5 in said Original Town; thence Southerly along
the east line of said Walnut Street (and along said east line pro-
longed) 81 feet to a point which 20 feet northerly of the center
line of the Penn Central Railroad track; thence Westerly parallel with
said center line 210 feet; thence Southerly parallel with said prolonged
east line of Walnut Street 20 feet to the center line of said track;



thence Westerly along said center line 100 feet to the prolonged

east line of Pearl Street; thence Northerly on said prolonged east
line 51 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the center line of said
track 60 feet; thence Northeasterly T4.4 feet to the southeast corner
of Lot 2 in said Original Town; thence Easterly 10 feet to the point
of beginning. Subject to the right of way of the Penn Central Rail-
road.

Also, Lots 5 and 6 in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, and
including herein all rights in any adjacent street or alley either
vacated or not vacated.

Also, a part of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter
of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, described as follows:
Beginning on the south line of said quarter—quarter section at a
point 173.9 feet East of a stone at the southwest corner of said
quarter-quarter section; thence North 32 feet to the south line of
the right of way of the Penn Central Railroad; thence East along
said right of way line 93.U45 feet; thence South 32 feet to the south
line of said quarter-quarter section; thence West 93.45 feet along
the south line of said quarter-quarter section to the point of
beginning. Subject to all legal highways, rights of way, and ease-
ments.

Given under my hand and seal September 7, 1976:

Stanley M. SHartle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana
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R.R.1. BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

FouOME 37 B39 6228

John P, Whitecotton
“'

Town of Amo, Indisrs

JIREET TO0 BE DEDICATED OR REDEDICATED

A part of Rallroad Street in the Origisal Town of Ao, Indiars,
in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 35,
Towrahip 15 North, Range 2 West; a part n%’m&.?inu!d@ﬂfm
Town, including & part of kmm& Fallroad Jtreet as established
mi%t scross sald lot; and & part of the old Depot Lot in sald
m;im*m.namﬁMn"g iows: Beginning at the southeast
corner of sald Lot 2; thence Northerly along the east line of sald
ot 35 feet; ’WWH 31.6 feet %o & point which 1s 30
foot west of the east line of sald ot ard 295 Teet north of the south
ne of sald lot; thernce :mtmsazw“.j 9 feet to the southweat corner
of sald lot; thence Sou m erly 17.5 feet o & point which is 7 feet
west and 16 feet south of sald southwest cormer; thence Westerly
parallel with the south line of Lot 1 in sald Origiral Town 53 feet
to the prolorged east line of Pearl Street; thence Southerly along
sald prolonged east line I8 feet to the north line of aforesald
Depot Lot; therwe continuing Southerly alorng sald proiongsd east ilne
14 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the north line of sald Dapot
ot 60 feet: thence Northeasteriy 74.% feet to the polmt of 1{%.

Also, & part of lots 3 &ad § in Ue Jr:,p::m,. Toun of Ano,
Indiane, including a part of Relocated Rallroad rw‘ as s..,-st,at»
lished in 1951 scross sald lots, described as follows: Begimnirng
at the southwest comer of sald Lot 3; therwe Northerly alorg the
west line of sald iot 35 feet; thence Basterly parallel with the
south lines of sald ots 3 o § & distance of 120 feet o the east
line of sald Lot 5; therve Southerly alorg sald east line 29 feet
to & polnt which is 6 feet northerly fMrom the southeast comrmer of
sald Lot §; thence Southwesterly 120.15 feet to the polint of begin-

Given under sy hand and seal Septesber 1, 1976:

3 Ie, Ms‘z@nd Tard
My@r !lo. i, mge of Indisns




REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

EASEMENT TO BE CONVEYED TO OWNER EAST OF IOT 6

Parts of Lots 5 and 6 in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana,
and parts of vacated alleys adjoining said lots, described as follows:
Beginning at the northwest corner of said Lot 5 as originally platted;
thence Southerly along the west line of said lot 5 feet; thence East-
erly parallel with the north lines of said Lots 5 and 6 a distance
of 125 feet to the center line of a vacated alley; thence Northerly
along said center line 10 feet to the prolonged center line of a
vacated alley which lies north of and adjoining said Lots 5 and 6
as originally platted; thence Westerly along the center line of said
vacated alley 125 feet to a point which 5 feet northerly of the north-
west corner of said Lot 5 as originally platted; thence Southerly 5

feet to the point of beginning.

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

) CHiZle

Stanley M. Shaftle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




SaNLENe M., STARMGILE

—_—‘
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

EASEMENT TO BE CONVEYED TO OWNER EAST OF LOT 6

2

Parts of Lots 5 and 6 in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, A
and parts of vacated alleys adjoining said lots, described as follows:
Beginning at the northwest corner of said Lot 5 as originally platted;
thence Southerly along the west line of said lot 5 feet; thence East-
erly parallel with the north lines of said LotsS and 6 a distance
of 125 feet to the center line of a vacated alley; thence Northerly
along said center line 10 feet to the prolonged center line of a
vacated alley which lies north of and adjoining said Lots 5 and 6
as originally platted; thence Westerly along the center line of said
vacated alley 125 feet to a point which 5 feet northerly of the north-
west corner of said Lot 5 as originally platted; thence Southerly 5

feet to the point of begimning.

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

W) Heitle

Stanley M. Shaftle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




D e e = N (:]; WAAED 7T ) S
SpANILENE ME, ’;‘S.;I.Lu_i'ul.}{.‘:rjl.@
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

John P. Whitecotton
vs.
Town of Amo, Indiana

STREET. TO BE DEDICATED OR REDEDICATED . . -

A part of Railroad Street in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana,
in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 35,
Township 15 North, Range 2 West; a part of Lot 2 in said Original
Town, including a part of Relocated Railroad Street as established
in 1951 across said lot; and a part of the old Depot Lot in said
Original Town; all described as follows: Beginning at the southeast
corner of said Lot 2; thence Northerly along the east line of said
lot 35 feet; thence Southwesterly 31.6 feet to a point which is 30
feet west of the east line of said lot and 25 feet north of the south
line of said lot; thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southwest corner
of said lot; thence Southwesterly 17.5 feet to a point which is 7 feet
west and 16 feet south of said southwest corner; thence Westerly
parallel with the south line of Lot 1 in said Original Town 53 feet
to the prolonged east line of Pearl Street; thence Southerly along
said prolonged east line 14 feet to the north line of aforesaid
Depot Lot; thence continuing Southerly along said prolonged east line
14 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the north line of said Depot
Lot 60 feet; thence Northeasterly 74.l feet to the point of beginning.

Also, a part of Lots 3 and 4 in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, including a part of Relocated Railroad Street as estab-
lished in 1951 across said lots, described as follows: Be
at the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Northerly along the
west line of said lot 35 feet; thence Easterly parallel with the
south lines of said Lots 3 and 4 a distance of 120 feet to the east
line of said Lot 4; thence Southerly along said east line 29 feet
to a point which is 6 feet northerly from the southeast corner of
said Lot 4; thence Southwesterly 120.15 feet to the point of begin-

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

Q722

Stanley M. Shaftle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




SmANLENE ML, SHARILE

REGISTERED PROF’ESS!ONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

John P. Whitecotton
vs.
Town of Amo, Indiana

PARTS OF STREETS TO-BE VACATED

A part of Railroad Street and a part of Walnut Street in the
Original Town of Amo, Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the South-
west Quarter of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, and a
part of Relocated Railroad Street as established in 1951 across Lots
2, 3, and 4 in said Original Town, all described as follows: Begin-
ning at the southwest corner of Lot 1 in said Original Town; thence
Southerly along the prolonged east line of Pearl Street in said
Original Town 30 feet to the north line of the old Depot Lot; thence
Easterly along the north line of said Depot Lot 310 feet to the north-
east corner thereof; thence Northerly along the east line of Walnut
Street 30 feet to the southwest corner of Lot 5 in said Original Town;
thence continuing Northerly along the east line of Walnut Street 6
feet; thence Westerly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot
60 feet to a point on the east line of aforesaid Lot 4 which is 6 feet
Northerly of the southeast corner of said Lot 4; thence Northerly
along the east line of said Lot 4 a distance of 19 feet; thence West-
erly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot 120 feet to a
point on the west line of aforesaid Lot 3 which is 25 feet Northerly
of the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Southerly along said
west line 25 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence
Westerly 10 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid Lot 2; thence
Northerly along the east line of said lot 25 feet; thence Westerly
parallel with the south line of said Lot 2 a distance of 30 feet;
thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid
Lot 1; thence Westerly along the south line of said Lot 1 a distance

f 60 feet to the point of begimning.

Also, another part of Walnut Street in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Sectlon
35, wanship 15 North, Range 2 West, described as follows: Beginning
at a point on the hhm east line of Lot 4 in said Original Town which
is 35 feet Northerly of the southeast corner of said lot; thence
Northerly along said east line to the northeast corner of said lot;
thence Easterly on the prolonged north line of said lot 17 feet;
thence Southerly parallel with the east line of said lot 75 feet;
thence Southwesterly 20.8 feet to the point of beginning.

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

QGnlly 7)) S HatZe,

Stanley M. SHartle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




SmaNnENe M, SHARTWE

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

John P. Whitecotton
vSs.
Town of Amo, Indiana

PARTS OF STREETS TO-BE VACATED

A part of Railroad Street and a part of Walnut Street in the
Original Town of Amo, Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the South-
west Quarter of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, and a
part of Relocated Railroad Street as established in 1951 across Lots
2, 3, and 4 in said Original Town, all described as follows: Begin-
ning at the southwest corner of Lot 1 in said Original Town; thence
Southerly along the prolonged east line of Pearl Street in said
Original Town 30 feet to the north line of the old Depot Lot; thence
Easterly along the north line of said Depot Lot 310 feet to the north-
east corner thereof; thence Northerly along the east line of Walnut
Street 30 feet to the southwest corner of Lot 5 in said Original Town;
thence continuing Northerly along the east line of Walnut Street 6
feet; thence Westerly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot
60 feet to a point on the east line of aforesaid Lot 4 which is 6 feet
Northerly of the southeast corner of said Lot 4; thence Northerly
along the east line of said Lot 4 a distance of 19 feet; thence West-
erly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot 120 feet to a
point on the west line of aforesaid Lot 3 which is 25 feet Northerly
of the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Southerly along said
west line 25 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence
Westerly 10 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid Lot 2; thence
Northerly along the east line of said lot 25 feet; thence Westerly
parallel with the south line of said Lot 2 a distance of 30 feet;
thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid

Lot 1; thence Westerly along the south line of said Lot 1 a distance
of 60 feet to the point of beginning. g

Also, another part of Walnut Street in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section
35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, described as follows: Beginning
at a point on the kkm east line of Lot 4 in said Original Town which
is 35 feet Northerly of the southeast corner of said lot; thence
Northerly along said east line to the northeast corner of said lot;
thence Easterly on the prolonged north line of said lot 17 feet;
thence Southerly parallel with the east line of said lot 75 feet;
thence Southwesterly 20.8 feet to the point of beginning.

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

N7l

Stanley M. SWartle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

John P. Whitecotton
vS.
Town of Amo, Indiana

PARTS OF STREETS TO BE VACATED

A part of Railroad Street and a part of Walnut Street in the
Original Town of Amo, Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the South-
west Quarter of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, and a
part of Relocated Railroad Street as established in 1951 across lLots
2, 3, and 4 in said Original Town, all described as follows: Begin-
ning at the southwest corner of Lot 1 in said Original Town; thence
Southerly along the prolonged east line of Pearl Street in said
Original Town 30 feet to the north line of the old Depot Lot; thence
Easterly along the north line of said Depot Lot 310 feet to the north-
east corner thereof; thence Northerly along the east line of Walnut
Street 30 feet to the southwest corner of Lot 5 in said Original Town;
thence continuing Northerly along the east line of Walnut Street 6
feet; thence Westerly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot
60 feet to a point on the east line of aforesaid Lot 4 which is 6 feet
Northerly of the southeast corner of said Lot 4; thence Northerly
along the east line of said Lot 4 a distance of 19 feet; thence West-
erly parallel with the north line of said Depot Lot 120 feet to a
point on the west line of aforesaid Lot 3 which is 25 feet Northerly
of the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence Southerly along said
west line 25 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 3; thence
Westerly 10 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid Lot 2; thence
Northerly along the east line of said lot 25 feet; thence Westerly
parallel with the south line of said Lot 2 a distance of 30 feet;
thence Southwesterly 39 feet to the southeast corner of aforesaid
Lot 1; thence Westerly along the south line of said Lot 1 a distance
of 60 feet to the point of begimnning.

Also, another part of Walnut Street in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, in the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section
35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, described as follows: Beginning
at a point on the kimm east line of Lot 4 in said Original Town which
is 35 feet Northerly of the southeast corner of said lot; thence
Northerly along said east line to the northeast corner of said lot;
thence Easterly on the prolonged north line of said lot 17 feet;
thence Southerly parallel with the east line of said lot 75 feet;
thence Southwesterly 20.8 feet to the point of beginning.

Given under my hand and seal September 1, 1976:

QG ully 7)) S H 7%,

Stanley M. SWartle, Registered Land
Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana
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Lots Three (3) and Four (4) in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, EXCEPT-
ING the South 25 feet of said lots. Also,

The South 60 feet of lots One (1) and Two (2) in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, EXCEPTING the following described portion of said Lot Two (2):
Beginning at the Southwest corner of sald Loty and running
thence East on snd zlong the Sovth line thereof &0 feet to
the Southeast corner thereofj thence Horth on and along the
East lire of szid Lot 29 feet; thence West parallel to th
South line of said 1line 30 feet; thence running in a Soulh-

westerly direction 39 feet to the point of beginning. By

Also, a part of Railroad Street in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana,
in the Southwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of fection
35, Township 15 North, Range 2 Test, bounded and described eas
follows, to-wits ; .

‘Beginning at the Southesst corner of Iot No, 3 in said original
‘town, and running thence fSouth 30 feot to the North line of the

old Depot Lot; thence West on end along the Kerth line of said
0old Depot Lot 70 feet; thence Worth 30 feet to the ESculheast

corner of Lot No. 2 inm the original town; thence East 70 feet
to the point of beginning. Also,

A part of the South West quarter of the South West quarter of
Section 35, Township 15 Horth, Range 2 West, Commencing 30 feet South
of the Southwest corner of Lot 1 in the Original Town of Amo; thence
South on the East line of Pearl Street 65 fest; thence East on a line
parallel with the Horth line of Depot Lot in said Town %o a point op-
posite the iHast line of Walnut Street and to the intersection with
ast line of Walnut Street, if produced Southwardly; thence North
65 feet t0 the North line of Depot Lot; thence West on the Horth line
of Depot Lot to the place of beginning, and being a part of the ori-
ginal Yown of Zmo, excepting from the above tract, the real estate
conveyed by the Amo Mill and Elevator Company to the vandalia Railroad
Company, February 25, 1916, which deed of conveyance is duly recorded
in Deed Record 117, page 398, of the Records of deeds in the Recorder's
{Qffice of Hendricks County, Indiana. Also,

- A part of the South Vest quarter of the South VWest quarter of
said Section 35, Township 15 Horth of Range 2 Vest, bounded and descri-
bed as follows, to-wit:-Beginning at a point 173.9 feet East of the

.~ South liest corner of seid Section and running thence North 32 feet and

to the South line of the right-of-way of the Vandalia Railroad Company;
thence East on and along said line of said right-of-way of said Company
93.45 feet; thence South 32 feet to the South line of said Section;
and thence Vest 93.45 feet to the place of beginning. Also,

Part of the South East quarter of the South East quarter of
Section 34, Township 15 Horth, Ranze 2 West.

The la st tract herein described being the same as conveyed in
the deed to Aetna Lefforge as described in Deed Record 145, pages 415-416,
of the Hendricks Lounty Records.

42%a97%@é552&¢'5§Ewgéﬁc¢g:
[/4 5 v

Lots Five (5) and Six (6) in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana, and

including herein all rights in any adjacent street or alley either vacated or
not vacated.




TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYS
DRAINAGE LEVELS
LOT SURVEYS

Section line

Scale: I"= 30’

EXHIBITING A PROPOSED CHANGE IN THE LOCATION OF |
A PUBLIC STREET IN THE TOWN OF AMO, INDIANA. A

TO BE CONVEYED TO THE TOWN OF AMO, INDIANA: Twenty Five (25) feet of uniform and even width off of and across the en—
tire south end of lots numbered 3 and 4 in the Original Town of Amo, Indiama.
Original Town of Amo, Indiana, bounded and described as follows, to-wit: s
and run thence East on and along the south line thereof 60 feet to the southeast corner thereof; thence North on and
along the east line of said lot 25 feet;
Southwesterly direction 39 feet to the point of beginning. : .

SUBDIVISION OF FARMS
ACCIDENT SURVEYS
LAND PLATS

STANLEY M. SHARTLE
REGISTERED LAND SURVEVOR

P. O. BOX 56
DANVILLE, INDIANA

Specializing in accurate and dependable surveys executed with extraor-
dinary prudence by endeavoring to achieve perfection on every assignment.

Plat of Surbey

ALSO, a part of lot numbered 2 in the
Beginning at the southwest corner of said lot

thence West parallel to the south line of said line 30 feet; thence run in a
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TO BE VACATED BY THE TOWN COF AMO, INDIANA: A part of Railroad Street in the Original Town of Amo, Indiama,
in the Southwest Juarter of the Southwest uarter of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at the sogthwest corner of lot numbered 1 in the Original Town of Amo,
Indiana, and run thence Bast on and along the south line thereof 60 feet to the southeast corner of said lot;
thence Scuth 15 feet; thence West parallel to the south line of said lot 60 feet; thence North 15 feet to the
point of beginning. ALSO, a part of Railroad Street in the Original Town of Amo, Indiana s in the Southwest . . .
Juarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 35, Township 15 North, Range 2 West, bounded and described as follows, cordgi::{éﬁ:‘?sng properg lrsisll‘ltlz ﬁ-ft to all ﬁecorded and unre-
to-wit: Beginning at the Southeast corner of lot numbered 3 in said Original Town and running thence South 30 and highwa ,hgaﬁe - ’ﬂ’egt samw%y By RUAYS, r_oagls, §treets,
feet to the north line of the old depot lot; thence West on and along the north line of said old depot lot 70 s ervftionsyﬂo?hliei.',“ﬂs&bed e by specific limitations or

feet; thence North 30 feet to the southeast corner of lot numbered 2 in said Original Town; thence East 70 feet

to the point of beginning. I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have surveyed the

above described property in accordance with the official records,
and that this plat is a true representation of said survey.

Given under my hand andseal___ March 22, 195/ :

IZ 7)) St

Stanley M. Sjlartle, Registered Land
Surveyor Nt?.(3431, State of Indiana




STANLEY M. SHARTLE

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER

RURAL ROUTE 1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180
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STATE 07 INDIANA
HENDRICKS COUNTY'

106 PHE .‘ZL.’DRLCZ‘CS CPCUIT COURT
; AAZ TZRJ, 1951 : .}. -

~

)
7 wal
)

e 5 )

JOHEN P, WHITECOTTON

vs: o st Zgéia rls
TOWN OF AMO, A MUNICIPAL )= 43137 i
CORPORATION LOCATED IN )  CAUSE no. i &
HENDRICKS COUHTY,~IHDIAHE 3 5 : = 'AY1-1E67 NI

DECREE,?ACATT NG PDRTIDH C)"'1 S%ﬁﬁﬂ?*mu%>—

: Comes now ths ﬁlaintiff~in narsan and by counsel and‘it‘aepear,
ing to ths satis*action of thn court that tha derendant Cornoratien,
to-wit: -Town of Ano, as above named has been dul; notified of the

. £1ling and oendency of said cause of” Qction, for ‘mora than en da;s
bafora thp dag glven by *he plaintiff by endorsement on- his comnlaiqt
for the defendant coroo;ation to appear and answer said comnlaint,,;%[»gf’

~which summons and the raturn of the thriff endorsad thereon are offef
the follow? ng words and figurea, to—w1t. (H; 1) ; :

The dnlendant -Town of Amo, falllnv to appear, or any inuer ested
person of the Town of Amo falllng to anpear, said defendant is ‘three -

- times loudly, called in open court but comes not a.n.d herein miees

defanlt. ' o ,

, Lhe nlaintiff now files proof of Hu“lication, the no*ice of filing
of said petition 31VGn to. the Town of Amo, Indiana, and citizens fhereor,
which notice-of publicetfon was g1 1ven for_more than ten days.hefore the
return date thereef, in twe successive:weekl& publicatians,'in ths
Hendricks County Republican, a'weekly newspapervprinted and nublished
1n»the Inglish language, which notice and proof of such publication
are in the following words and f£igures, to-wit: (H. I.) : :’

*And the court further finds that there is not a newspaper orinted
or published in the Town of Amo, Indiana. '

adEPFUPOW, said cause is submitted to the Court for trial, finding




S — . ‘V/' . ;‘ 3

hezring and decres.

12 court having heard the evidence and belng duvly advised,
£inds for the plaintiff on his C Complaint and that the plaintiff 1s
the owner of the fallowing deseribed veal estate, Lo-wit: =

2% feot of uniform and evan width off of and acrocs the entire i
souiL enc¢ of Lots iloe 3 and 4 in tnn original town of Amo, "
Indiana. Aleo a part of Lot Noe. 2 in the original town of -4
dmo, Irdiana, bourded and desc*ibpd as follows, to-wit:

Beginning et the Southwest corner of said. Lot andg running
thence east on ang along the South lirne thereof 40 feet to
the Southeast corner thereof; thence Horth on and eWQng the
East line of sald Lot 25 feet; thence Weet parallel to the
South line of ¢2id Lot 30 feets thence run in o Southwesterliy
~dirsctioh 39 feet to the point of beginning,.

TN

A,

The court further finds that there is a sublic street in the town ‘ﬁ
of fmoy Indiana kuo*n as Pearl Streat, which runs in a Kortherly and
_uoutherly direction; that there is'likewiso anotha“ public street in
=the town of Amo, Indiana which likewige runs in a Lortherly and fcuthe
- erly direction, imown as Walnut Str apt* tbat there is g public. street 9
which intersects with Pearl Street and ﬁalnut Strept which runs in an <
.. Basterly and-Westerly dirnction, and which qtreet is epproximately 30
feet in aidth* thet the- plaintiff is thg ovner of /certain real astate a0
1mmediately South of the Street that runs wasteﬂly .and Vesterly and 5} 5
1nter8ects with Pearl and ¥a1nnt Streets, on whi»h real estate he has : '
what is knoun as an elevator, known assfhe Amo "1111nv Pomuanv
=~ ~The court further finds that it 1§ to the best 1nuerests that the
rollowing real ectate, to-w;t,wheihg 3 nart ‘of saia street be vacated, ..
to-wit' A iart of Rci‘road Qtreet in the criginal tovn of Ano, Indiana éf
in ‘the SOuthwest quarter of the Southwest qnarter of qection 35, Town- .
Ship 15 North, .ange 2 ¥est, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Y Boginning at the Southeast- ccrrnr cf Lot Y"o. 3 In said c“ig‘1:1
Town -and runpvng thence South 30 feet to the North line of the
¢ld Depot Lot, thernce ¥est on and along the North line of szid
cld Depot Lot 70 feet, thence North 20 feet to the Southeast
cerner of Lot No. 2 in the original Town; thence Fast 70 feet
ta the po1q+ of. bayl;nin

Aixl the conrt Yurther finds tuau said pLaintl;x nac agreea to

transfer to the said town of Amo for street purposes, the real estate

&V AL PP TN g okitaT Y e e
7 VEE AL dp ot ’ >



©

-off eof and across the entire south end of Lois Hoe 3 and & In th

above described in this decree, containing 25 feet of uniform width

(o)

original Town of Amp, Indiana and also a part of Lot loe. 2 In the

- -

original Town of Amo, Indlsna, bounded and described as follovis, to-wits

Beginning at the ~outhwos:t corner of sald Lot, and running
trrnce East on and along the South line thereof 60 feet to
the Southeast cornsr ..ner@o. unpace Horth on and atong the
East lire of szid Lot 29 1eet' thence West parallel to the
South line of sald line 30 feet; thence runni ng in a Southe
westerly uivect¢on 3% feet to the point of beginning.

Wy

It is there;ora_crdersd, ad judged and decreed by the court that
a porticn of the street which runs Zasterliy and Vesterly and intersects
with Pearl Street and Walnut Street, and which street iies imr Jediately
Forth of what is kmowm es imo Milling Company, be vacated, and that
gaid portion to be vecated is described as follows, to-wit:

A part of Railroad Street in the original town of Amo, Indiana
in the Scuthwest quarter of the Southwest guarter of fection
35, Township 15 Horth, Range 2 Vest, bounded and described as
follows, fo-wits: .

Beginnin0 at the Southezst corner of LOu Ro, 3 In said original
‘town, and running thence &outh 5?,Prg+ to the ¥Worth line of the
old Depot Lot; thence West on and along the North line of said
old Depot Lot 70 feet' thence Xorth 30 feet to the Southeast
corner of Lot Ko. 2 im the original townj; thence Eest 70 feet
to the point of beginning. e

And be it further adjudged und dac”eed by thP ccnrt tha+ said

:real estate herein immediately deseribea be and is hereby vacated: and

forever closed and set aside and said t?act of real estate is hereby
Ceclered to be° the title of the plei ntiff hare ané the title thereto
1= guieted in the plaintiff hereir, al1 at/tbe cost of the plaintiff,

f

wh*cn cost is paid.

A1l of which is decreed this ____ éey of May, 1S51.

JUGDGE FENDRICRSE CIRCUIT COURT

/%
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i WARRANTY DEED L. t
J 1

3% of..... Nontgomeyyp-------- -=-mmm=----- _County, in the Stateof.___Indiena - oo -eeee i
i CONVEY AND WARRANT to____. John P. Whites@lton. .l iVt T

of. . Hendvieks . . i iiiiicoei cooens County, in the Stateof.___Indiana . oeme- :
Sor the sum of .___ One Dollar and dther valuable-econ-siderations, DOLLARS
i the following REAL ESTATE, in____Hendricks - ----——---- County, in the State of Indiana, to-wit:

! The undivided one half of lots Three (3) and Four (4) in the |
! original Town of Amo; Also the undivided one half of a part of the Sou‘r
‘ South West quarter of the South liest quarter of sectlion 25,Township
i I5 North, Range 2 West,Commencing 30 feet South of the Southwest corner
of lot I in the Original Town of Amo,thence South on fhe East line of |
Pearl Street 65 feet; thence Ezst on z line parallel with the North
line of Depot Lot in said Town to 2 point opposite the east line of
Walnut Street and to the intercetion with the East line of Walnut .
Street, if produced Southwardly; thence North 65 feet to the North ling
of Depot di.e%#t; thence West on the North line of Depot Lot to the |
place of beginning,and being a part of the original Town of Amo, ex— |
cepting from the above tract, the real estate conveyed by the Amo Millj
and Elevator Company to the Vandalia Railzoad Company, February 25,1916

which deed of convevance is duly recqorded in Deed Record II17 a 398l
oP tge ﬁecorgs 0 5 eds in the %ecorgerg O%ficgeof Hegdricés’cguﬁgy,

Indiana.Also the undivided one half of,

& part of the South West Quarter of the South West quarter of
sald section 35, Township I5 North of range 2 West, bounded and descriped
as follows, to-wit:— Beginning at a point I73.9 feet east of the
South wesk corner of said section and running thence North 32 feet and
to the South line of the right—of-way of the Vandalia Railroad Company
thence East on and along said line of said right-of-way of said Company
93.45 feet; thence South32 feet to the South line of said section; 2nd|
thence West93.45 feet to the place of beginning. Also the undivided ?
one halfof;

The South 8ixty (60) feet of Lots Nos. I and 2 in the Original
Plat of the Town of Amo. Also the undivided one half of;

Part of the South East quarter of the South East quarter of
Section 34, Township IS5 North, Range 2 West.

The last tract herein described being the same as conveyed in the
deed to Aetna Lefforge as described in deed record I45 page 4I5 and
416 of the Hendricks County Records.

ph

‘7‘§{jfﬁ\f59 .
11 'IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The o B S Bl BB T IR VY UT = s I 2TV S—
//LU@%LZM%LI@MWJ%M it B s

/4 i ) ) / - " [/
i\ had_hereunto SE[_,,L/C{E/_LA‘ZJ, __hand A and seal X this_ ________ /A{_ _(__5_‘ ____________________ day
of-___ ) ST r— 1948 _ 7/ 2

ot et ﬁ
TDalleae O fecicirzfo - (SEAL)
Walter Whitecotton 7 SEAL
Pforcs O Fleer Tl SHAD
derlp Ga WHVESEHVROR o oo (SEAL)
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WARRANTY DEED

oM

i et

voluntary act and deed.
day of .. /¥ 2 --------19!/8

meL _M_(SEAL)
e Harris, Notary Public

-]

o

e s S|

Recorded in Record --\M&N ....................

i PageS... A Fb~.

:____Seal, this_____/.X
Evangeli

4y - _
.\ %Nﬁe\%‘

Jor...- (22 et i County.

this_____jX_A Al daveof e

Recorder’s Fees - - - - - - %‘.\.\.ﬂnﬂ.\.. i

1951

DULY ENTERED FOR TAXATION

-N@i“&s\

Transfer Fees, - - - - - - G S

1
)

LT =Tl Pre g
. By eimmiszion expires June 14

STATE OF INDIANA,

3
oW
LV
L

WITNESS my hand and_£L0

RLETTTTT

..!!I!v/" l ll"

and xécknowledged the execuﬁon of the within and annexed DEED to be

in and for said County and State,

!
1
S SUS N S
1
|
»




"IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said Etna Lefforge and Dola Lefforge,

his wife,

have hereuntoset their handg and seal g

- this 21st dayof  September : A. D, 19 44.

(Seal) __.mﬁi#ﬁ- gy . . . oeal

ztna Lefforge

Above Name Typewriiten or Printed

: Above Name Typewritien or Printed / g
5 . Cba’fa % gL (Seal)
(Seal) P A

w 7

Above Name Typewritten or Priated

‘ _ Lola Lefforge

Above Name Typewritien or Prirted

5 (Seal) (Seal) |
|

Above Name Typewritten or Printed i Above Name Typewritten or Pristed ;

State Of I‘mlin‘nn, HendriCkS ....County, SS: ;'
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 21st i
day of September A. D., 1944, personally appeared the within named ,

‘ ' £tna Lefforge and Dola Lefforge, his wife, i

] T/ b
I

; Granto'r...g... in the above conveyance, and acknowledged !

( )
/ th!e same to be their voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes heréin mentioned "

In Witness Whereof, 1 have hereunto subscribed my mame and affized my official seal

’ S
i i \ \
’(!; H My Commission expires Jan . 23, 1946 i
g 5 |
i 7 :
Vernon Hichols  Netery Public. |
Above Name Typewritten or Printed ':
1
5
State of County, Ss: i
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this 1
{
day of A D190 , personally appeared the within med. ig
Hi
|
i
i
“  §
....Grantor........ in the above conveyance, and acknowledged
]
thesametobe ... ... ... voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes herein mentioned. i
f In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affized my official seal.
Ay Commission expires
""""""""""""""""""""""""" NotargPwblio. .
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: ~ Warranty Beed

x This Indenture Witnesseth, That Etna Lefforge and Lola Lefforgs, his wifs, 1
i t
1

i
i

i
i

! of Hendricks County, in the State of Indiana, CONVEY and WARRANT
| to John P. Whitecotton and Walter Whitecotton, as tenants in common,f
t i
i| of ilontgomery County, in the State of Indiana, for and in consideration of
One Dollar and other valusble consideration DOLBARK |
the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the following described REAL ESTATE in !(
Hendricks County in the State of Indiana, to wit:— ; ,

Lots Three (3) and Four (4) in the Original Town of Amo; Also,

A part of the South Viest gquarter of the South Vest quarter of i
Section 35, Lownship 15 North, Range 2 West, Commencing 30 feet South |
of the Southwest cormer of Lot 1 in the Original Town of Amo, thence i
South on the Last line of Pearl Street 65 fest; thence East on a line
parallel with the Horth line of Depot Lot in said Town to a point op~ |
posite the East line of VWialnubt Street and to the intersect ion with g
Zast line of VWialnut Street, if produced Southwardly; thence North
65 feet to the North line of Depot Lot; thence Vest on the North line |
i of Depot Lot to the place of beginning, and being a part of the ori- i
| ginal Town of ZAmo, excepting from the above tract, the real estate I
i conveyed by the Amo Mill and Klevator Company to the Vandalia dailroad |
i Company, February 25, 1916, which deed of conveyance is duly recorded §
! in Deed Hecord 117, page 398, of the Records of deeds in the Recorder's'
}\w\,%fice of Hendricks County, Indiana. Also, i
) A part of the South liest quarter of the South Vest quarter of ’
!

i sald Section 35, Township 15 Uorth of Range 2 VWest, bounded and descri- |
* ' ‘pbed as follows, to-wit ;-Beginning at a point 173.9 feet Easti of the i
i South West cornmer of said Sect ion and running thence lorth 32 feet and i
i to the South line of the right-of-way of the Vandalia Reilroad Company; |
! thence East on and along said line of said right-of-way of said Company |
93.45 feet; thence South 32 feet to the South line of said Section; |
and thence West 93.45 feet to the place of beginning. Also, i
The South Sixty (60) feet of Lots Nos. 1 and 2 in the Original
Plat of the Town of Amo. #4180,

i Part of the South Bast quarter of the South East quarter of
| Section 34, Township 15 North, Range 2 West. i

The la st tract herein described being the same as conveyed in
| the deed to Aetna Lefforge as described in Deed Record 145 page 415-416 |
| of the Hendricks County Records. '

That said grantors do hereby represent and state that they are each citizens of the United States of America,
and that said citizenship has existed continuously since prior to April 8, 1940; that they have been domiciled and
residing continuously within the United States since prior to April 8, 1940; that they are not acting directly or
indirectly in any capacity whatsoever for any foreign country or national thereof ; that there is no one other than
above grantor(s) who has ( have) had any proprietary right, title or interest in the above described real estate, either
directly or indirectly, since April 8, 1940; that these representations and statements are made under oath to mduce
the acceptance of this deed of conveyance.







KENDALL STEVENSON & LOWRY
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Sy DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122

JOE STEVENSON TELEPHONE 745-4408

JAMES L. LOWRY

J. V. BOLES

October 8th, 1976

ROBERT A. WOOD A. J. STEVENSON (1834-1953)

Mr. John P. Whitecotton
26 Stoneybrook Drive
Brownsburg, Indiana

Re: Bosstick, et al vs. Cox, et al

Dear Mr. Whitecotton:

We have filed all the proceedings in Court in which we have been
engaged for sometime. ‘

I have given notice to be published in two papers on October 14th
and 21st. Have also given notice that this matter comes up for
hearing in Circuit Court on November 4th at 11:00 a.m., so would
you please be here in my office at 10:30.

Thank you.
Very truly your,
KENDALL, STEVENSON & LOWRY
BY: JOHN A. KENDALL
JAK/pe

cc: Mr. John Howard, Jr.

Mr. Stanley Shartle

Dear Stanley,
Please be in my office at 10:30 on November 4th so that we may go
over all the matters and be ready to submit them to the Court.

JAK




HENDRICKS COUNTY ’ FARM

FARM BUREAU COOPERATIVE ASS’N., INC. CO-OP

1 LINCOLN STREET ® DANVILLE, INDIANA 46122 ® PHONE 745-4491
BRANCH ELEVATOR ® LIZTON, INDIANA 46149 o PHONE 994-5350

December 3, 1976

Mr. Stanley Shartle
B, R.. 1 Box 35
Stilesville, Indiana 46180
Dear Stanley:

Thank you for the fine job you did in
helping us acquire the Amo Milling Company.

A check for $990.00 is enclosed.
Sincerely,

o3,

Hendricks County Farm Bureau Co-op Assn., Inc.

David A. Whicker, General Manager

DAW/mb
Enc.
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SANLENR M., SEARIILER

REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

PHONE 317-539-6225

Auditor of Hendricks County, Indiana
Court House
Danville, Indiana 46122

Dear Mrs. Weathers:

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that

Amo Corporation

Key No. 60-23 0.25 acre
Pt. SE 1/4 SE 1/4 34-15-2W
John P. Whitecotton

intends to identify real property owned by John P. Whitecotton who
received a deed for the same from Etna Lefforge and Dola Lefforge,
his wife, on September 21, 1944; that said deed fails to furnish a
means by which said land can be located with reasonable certainty,
and the deed by which his grantors received title thereto is equally
vague; that earlier conveyances do not supply better evidence of the
location; that during field surveys conducted by me in 1951 and in
1976 for John P. Whitecotton I endeavored unsuccessfully to discover
the whereabouts of the real estate; that John P. Whitecotton has
never known where to find the property and has never had possession
of it; and that thePlat Book for the Amo Corporation places the land
near the south line of the quarter section, but that site consists
only of unbounded property occupied and used by the Penn Central
Railroad as operating right of way.

I further certify that it is my opinion that a mistake has
been perpetuated by a chain of deeds which purported to convey a
parcel of land which never existed per se, and which does not now
exist. Therefore, I recommend that said key number and other data
associated with it be stricken from the records of taxable lands in
Hendricks County in a way that will not exempt the Penn Central Rail-
road from assessment of its distributable property.

Given under my hand and seal this 2nd day of December, 1976:

Stanley M. ér,tle, Registered Land

Surveyor No. 3431, State of Indiana




PHONE 317 - 539-6225

TO:

PLEASE REMIT TO

S. @ Ee T\T S; AR
: < =%
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

The Hendricks County Farm Bureau Cooperative Association, Inc,
Danville, Indiana 46122

For professional services rendered as follows:

Land Title Survey, plat, and legal descriptions of land acquired
from John P. Whitecotton d/b/a The Amo Milling Company, Amo, Ind.

OFFICE WORK: (1 man with 9100A computer)

Research and calculations 9 hours at $15/hr..ceeevasccscsess.$135,00
Drafting 8 hours at $10/Rr..crccoscssssssosscssssssccnnssennss 80,00
Writing legal descriptions 9 hours at $15/hr......ceeeeseee.s. 135.00
Printijg Of plats."'......l..‘.0......O....‘Q‘.II....QI....I. 2.00

FIELD WORK: (2-man survey crew with instruments)

August 19, 1976: 8 hours at $30/hr...cecsvesssscssssccsssseces 240,00
August 21, 1976: 9 hours at $30/hr.....ceecsvssscsascsssesssss 270,00
August 22, 1976: 4 hours at $30/hr..ceecessccscscassnsssssasss 120.00
Survey truck 40 miles at $0.15/Mi..ccvevcevnccesncrrcncscassss  6.00
Stakesmlat}m"....‘I.'.....l"...‘.‘"..l.."l.....‘..l.'. 2'00

Total....$990.00

The additional work necessary to prepare for the vacation and dedication
of streets to resolve encroachment problems has been billed to Mr, John

Whitecotton. No charge was made for the several trips to the site made

to explain the work nor for the several conferences held in Danville.

Beginning 30 days after the date stated above, 11%% per month (18% annual rate)
will be added to this account on any unauthorized unpaid previous balance.

DATE mg;gmngj Z, 192§




PHONE 317 - 539-6225 DATE lkx:emmr 2 1876

PLEASE REMIT TO

“o, ) i e GNP @R e o
SANLEYe M., SHARMIILIE
2 -
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR

R.R.1, BOX 33
STILESVILLE, IND. 46180

TO: Mr, John P, Whitecotton
26 Stoneybrook Drive
Brownsburg, Indiana 46112

For professional services rendered as follows:

Surveying and drafting necessary to prepare for street vacations
and dedications to resolve encroachment problems in connection
with the sale of the Amo Milling Company to the Hendricks Coumty
Farm Bureau Cooperative Association, Inc.:

Sept.5,1976: Setting additional stakes 2 men 3 hrs, at $30/hr...$90,00
Drafging work on the plat 3 hours at $10/hr.ssieevssiiessccessss 30.00
Writing legal descriptions 7 hours at $15/hr..cesvecenssncessseo105,00
Survey tTuck 20 niles 8t 30 15/ . i inaicisvarisisinsansinnss D0
Printing of plats'll...‘...'ll.......‘.l...l.l.I'l.‘."“l.....l 2'00

Total...$230.00

Beginning 30 days after the date stated above, 1%% per month (18% annual rate)
will be added to this account on any unauthorized unpaid previous balance.







